British Summer Championships Male 50 Freestyle 16/16

Rank
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20
21
22
23
24

Member
879146
877625
519951
772023
879696
794334
830503
804985
778043
719188
900995
909068
890791
923259

1140311
965261
911226
865749
918540
956860

1142280
883455
943478

1142110

Name

Matthew Richards
Kameron Clarke
Reid Jones

Rory Dickson

Huw Williams
Thomas Watkin
Eugene Brooks-Clarke
Shakil Giordani
Ayotobi Laguda
George Robert-Shaw
Jake Moxham

Will Morris

Kian Marjaei

Kyo Tanner

Cole Haigh

Alex Thompson
Cameron Lewis

Filip Fraczek-Krygier
loan Evans

Max Johnson

Greg Fairbairn
Oscar Smillie

Beniji Gillingham
John Kean

Ranked Club
Royal Wolv
Co Cardiff
Plymouth Lea
N Ayrshire
Millfield
Royal Wolv
Co Sheffield
Haringey
Hatfield
Dorking

Co Cambridge
Tynemouth
Wigan
Ellesmere Co
Dinnaton

Co Liverpool
Gloucester
Portsmouth N
Co Cardiff
Teddington
Bellshill

Sth Ayrshire
Mt Kelly
Bathgate

British Summer Championships Male 100 Freestyle 16/16

Rank
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16

18

20
21

Member
879146
519951
879696
983010
877625
918540
817955

1169633
925415
900995
921739
794334
882674
798362
876851

1142280

1122155

1116647
772023
830503
818733

Name

Matthew Richards
Reid Jones

Huw Williams
William Bell
Kameron Clarke
loan Evans
Benjamin Chooyin
Alex Rowson
Rhodri Williams
Jake Moxham
Jonathon Adam
Thomas Watkin
Luke Pullen

Finn Nicholl
Charlie Hutchison
Greg Fairbairn
Jacob Davies
Myles Robinson-Young
Rory Dickson
Eugene Brooks-Clarke
Finlay Maxwell

Ranked Club
Royal Wolv
Plymouth Lea
Millfield

Co Leicester
Co Cardiff

Co Cardiff

Co Cardiff
Chelsea&West
Ruthin

Co Cambridge
Co Cambridge
Royal Wolv
Guildford Ct
StaffordApex
Ellesmere Co
Bellshill
Chase

Co Peterboro
N Ayrshire

Co Sheffield
Beckenham

Age Time
16 23.93
16 24.31
16 24.32
16 24.52
16 24.54
16 24.58
16 24.61
16 24.67
16 24.69
16 24.78
16 24.83
16 24.86
16 24.87
16 24.93
16 24.94
16 24.98
16 24.99
16 25.03
16 25.03
16 25.04
16 25.06
16 25.09
16 25.13
16 25.16
Age Time
16 52
16 52.79
16 52.91
16 52.96
16 53.27
16 53.54
16 53.56
16 53.61
16 53.8
16 53.83
16 53.93
16 53.99
16 54.09
16 54.18
16 54.26
16 54.27
16 54.27
16 54.29
16 54.29
16 54.44
16 54.48



22 1123538 Liam MclLaughlin

23
24

British Summer Championships Male 200 Freestyle 16/16
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British Summer Championships Male 400 Freestyle 16/16

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

523230

865749 Filip Fraczek-Krygier

Member
879146
983010
918540
876851

1116647
1122155
1169633
1142280
474487
954736
830788
879696
886306
818733
775935
798362
546236
1379350
877625
911567
519951
772023
1157497
781109

Member
983010
918540
876851

1116647
879146
474487
786300
546236
760903
886306

1122155
830788
781109

1123538

1142280
898459

1379350

Louis Choron

Name

Matthew Richards

William Bell
loan Evans
Charlie Hutchison

Myles Robinson-Young

Jacob Davies
Alex Rowson
Greg Fairbairn
Daniel Johnson
Herbie Kinder
Samuel Salih
Huw Williams
Joshua Williams
Finlay Maxwell
Willem Koster
Finn Nicholl
Thomas Beamer
Finlay Page
Kameron Clarke
Joseph Russell
Reid Jones

Rory Dickson
Jamie Owen
Ewan Wilson

Name

William Bell

loan Evans
Charlie Hutchison

Myles Robinson-Young
Matthew Richards

Daniel Johnson
Alexander Hindle
Thomas Beamer
Ciaran Thomas
Joshua Williams
Jacob Davies
Samuel Salih
Ewan Wilson
Liam McLaughlin
Greg Fairbairn
Henry Pearce
Finlay Page

Warrender Ba
Hastings
Portsmouth N

Ranked Club
Royal Wolv
Co Leicester
Co Cardiff
Ellesmere Co
Co Peterboro
Chase
Chelsea&West
Bellshill

Royal Wolv
Co Peterboro
Co Sheffield
Millfield
Wycombe Dist
Beckenham
Dulwich Dolp
StaffordApex
Co Leicester
Havant & Wat
Co Cardiff

Mt Kelly
Plymouth Lea
N Ayrshire
Amersham

Co Salford

Ranked Club
Co Leicester
Co Cardiff
Ellesmere Co
Co Peterboro
Royal Wolv
Royal Wolv
Co Birm'ham
Co Leicester
Newcastle
Wycombe Dist
Chase

Co Sheffield
Co Salford
Warrender Ba
Bellshill

Co Peterboro
Havant & Wat

16
16
16

Age
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

Age
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

54.58
54.61
54.76

Time

1:53.58
1:53.59
1:53.89
1:55.79
1:55.80
1:56.72
1:57.00
1:57.01
1:57.05
1:57.08
1:57.22
1:57.39
1:57.43
1:.57.47
1:57.65
1:57.77
1:58.06
1:58.09
1:58.29
1:58.35
1:58.69
1:58.77
1:59.30
1:59.41

Time

3:57.83
4:00.32
4:03.72
4:04.46
4:04.95
4:07.36
4:08.25
4:08.48
4:08.99
4:09.23
4:09.52
4:10.38
4:10.53
4:12.30
4:13.35
4:13.57
4:13.98
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British Summer Championships Male 800 Freestyle 16/16

Rank
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British Summer Championships Male 1500 Freestyle 16/16

Rank
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957318
821086
889230
797911
911567
772023
798362

Member
983010
918540
781109
760903

1116647
546236
786300
898459
886306
474487
889230
797911
808805
978018

1123538
912558
915150
873936

Member
983010
918540
786300
474487
760903
898459
889230
797911
886306
781109
546236
912558

1123538
978018
504192
819335

1379350
929521

Louis Fenson
Casper Raynard
Jackson O'Rourke
Timothy Leberl
Joseph Russell
Rory Dickson
Finn Nicholl

Name

William Bell
loan Evans
Ewan Wilson
Ciaran Thomas

Myles Robinson-Young

Thomas Beamer
Alexander Hindle
Henry Pearce
Joshua Williams
Daniel Johnson
Jackson O'Rourke
Timothy Leberl
Ross Philp

Oliver Duckworth
Liam McLaughlin
Thomas Davidson
Callum Rushan
Ellis Stanhope

Name

William Bell

loan Evans
Alexander Hindle
Daniel Johnson
Ciaran Thomas
Henry Pearce
Jackson O'Rourke
Timothy Leberl
Joshua Williams
Ewan Wilson
Thomas Beamer
Thomas Davidson
Liam McLaughlin
Oliver Duckworth
Kris Moodley
Oliver Fairman
Finlay Page
Benjamin Shipley

Co Coventry
Derventio
Northampton
Beckenham
Mt Kelly

N Ayrshire
StaffordApex

Ranked Club
Co Leicester
Co Cardiff

Co Salford
Newcastle

Co Peterboro
Co Leicester
Co Birm'ham
Co Peterboro
Wycombe Dist
Royal Wolv
Northampton
Beckenham
Staines
Grimsby AST
Warrender Ba
Wolv'hampton
Leek
Sevenoaks

Ranked Club
Co Leicester
Co Cardiff

Co Birm'ham
Royal Wolv
Newcastle

Co Peterboro
Northampton
Beckenham
Wycombe Dist
Co Salford

Co Leicester
Wolv'hampton
Warrender Ba
Grimsby AST
Nova Cent'n
Poole

Havant & Wat
KingstonHull

Age
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

Age
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

4:14.28
4:14.84
4:14.85
4:15.00
4:15.30
4:15.36
4:15.37

Time

8:16.86
8:32.78
8:34.38
8:34.55
8:35.43
8:37.29
8:37.38
8:39.13
8:39.67
8:41.12
8:41.80
8:42.81
8:43.18
8:49.39
8:49.65
8:56.05
8:56.11
8:57.85

Time

15:40.99
16:17.54
16:21.27
16:24.87
16:26.86
16:28.99
16:30.18
16:30.26
16:33.56
16:38.48
16:43.68
16:46.53
16:48.47
16:55.96
16:58.28
16:58.82
17:03.07
17:03.21



British Summer Championships Male 50 Breaststroke 16/16

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

13
14
15
16
17

19
20
21
22
23

Member
925415
1178702
1142110
1207273
715406
551869
1141606
967547
1112767
721136
402151
1403624
772023
907944
980261
764699
923917
1142280
1155382
713833
833144
721175
778043
747903

Name

Rhodri Williams
William Mitchell
John Kean

Jack Williams
Charlie Trotman
Benjamin Fannon
Jacob Elliott

Tobi Sijuade
Joshua Bristow
Finnian Trehane
James Brett
Miroslav Aleksandrov
Rory Dickson
Adam Hardy

Louis Edwards-Pratt
Jason Ashley
Thomas Leman
Greg Fairbairn
Cameron White
Samuel Norton
Ethan Horn
Alexander Cohoon
Ayotobi Laguda
Matthew Hardick

Ranked Club
Ruthin
Millfield
Bathgate
Basildon Ph
Guildford Ct
Plymouth Lea
Bromsgrove
Thanet Swim
Modernian
Bourmth Coll
Braunstone
Ealing

N Ayrshire
teamipswich
Plymouth Lea
Newport Pag
RTW Monson
Bellshill
Elmbridge
Truro City
Rutherglen
Cirencester
Hatfield
BradfordAvon

Age Time
16 29.83
16 30.02
16 30.13
16 30.37
16 30.48
16 30.94
16 31.11
16 31.18
16 31.34
16 31.35
16 31.36
16 31.36
16 31.45
16 31.46
16 31.51
16 31.55
16 31.58
16 31.58
16 31.63
16 31.68
16 31.7
16 31.73
16 31.74
16 31.74

British Summer Championships Male 100 Breaststroke 16/16

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Member
925415
1178702
715406
1142110
1142280
983010
772023
923917
713833
778043
889230
1144065
885826
747903
1139140
1403624
817955
1122014
852596
972839
833966

Name

Rhodri Williams
William Mitchell
Charlie Trotman
John Kean

Greg Fairbairn
William Bell

Rory Dickson
Thomas Leman
Samuel Norton
Ayotobi Laguda
Jackson O'Rourke
Kenji McDade
Ethan McNeil
Matthew Hardick
Andrej Drzaic
Miroslav Aleksandrov
Benjamin Chooyin
Christopher Snow
Peter Mould
Oliver Cashin
Ethan Lindsay

Ranked Club
Ruthin
Millfield
Guildford Ct
Bathgate
Bellshill

Co Leicester
N Ayrshire
RTW Monson
Truro City
Hatfield
Northampton
Co Oxford
BradfordAvon
BradfordAvon
Sutton Cheam
Ealing

Co Cardiff
Leic Sharks
Trowbridge
Co Cambridge
Dyce

Age

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

Time

1:04.98
1:05.97
1:07.70
1:07.96
1:08.09
1:08.24
1:08.47
1:08.87
1:09.11
1:09.24
1:09.25
1:09.29
1:09.37
1:09.67
1:09.79
1:09.81
1:09.85
1:09.91
1:10.04
1:10.14
1:10.18



22 1141606 Jacob Elliott

23
24

721136
888930

Finnian Trehane
Thomas White

Bromsgrove
Bourmth Coll
Nova Cent'n

16
16
16

British Summer Championships Male 200 Breaststroke 16/16
Age Time

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Member
1142280
1178702

925415
983010
885826
1144065
772023
715406
876851
972839
889230
911156
1142110
897059
713833
923917
1139140
970224
833966
1403624
973294
882164
730422
954458

Name

Greg Fairbairn
William Mitchell
Rhodri Williams
William Bell
Ethan McNeil
Kenji McDade
Rory Dickson
Charlie Trotman
Charlie Hutchison
Oliver Cashin
Jackson O'Rourke
Joseph Fletcher
John Kean

Bryn Couser
Samuel Norton
Thomas Leman
Andrej Drzaic
George Rudd
Ethan Lindsay

Miroslav Aleksandrov

Sean Barrett
Duncan Bisset
Jack Howard
Matthew Harris

Ranked Club
Bellshill
Millfield
Ruthin

Co Leicester
BradfordAvon
Co Oxford

N Ayrshire
Guildford Ct
Ellesmere Co
Co Cambridge
Northampton
Leic Sharks
Bathgate
Bishop Stort
Truro City
RTW Monson
Sutton Cheam
Co Oxford
Dyce

Ealing
Haverfordwes
Gloucester
Preston

Royal Wolv

British Summer Championships Male 50 Butterfly 16/16

Rank

v b WN R

~

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Member
879146
519951
905364
804985
909068
836392
950674
921739
879696
805706
817955

1343947
886912
876851
839204

1356283

1121364

Name

Matthew Richards
Reid Jones

Rhys Edwards
Shakil Giordani
Will Morris
Samuel Perks
Jack Bowyer
Jonathon Adam
Huw Williams
Manfred Battle
Benjamin Chooyin
Jackson Olin
Aidan Brown
Charlie Hutchison
Cole Hewitt

Yahia Makky
James McClenn

Ranked Club
Royal Wolv
Plymouth Lea
Swansea Aq
Haringey
Tynemouth
Basildon Ph
West Suffolk
Co Cambridge
Millfield
Stowmarket
Co Cardiff
Camden Swiss
Stockton
Ellesmere Co
Nova Cent'n
Guildford Ct
Chalfont

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

Age
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

1:10.20
1:10.41
1:10.42

2:23.09
2:24.06
2:24.44
2:26.05
2:26.58
2:27.23
2:28.32
2:29.20
2:30.12
2:30.72
2:31.19
2:31.19
2:31.37
2:31.70
2:31.93
2:32.10
2:32.17
2:32.85
2:32.87
2:33.01
2:33.06
2:33.14
2:33.90
2:33.97

Time
25.41
25.97
26.23
26.24
26.25
26.25

26.3
26.45
26.54
26.55
26.66
26.67
26.72
26.73

26.8
26.81
26.84
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British Summer Championships Male 100 Butterfly 16/16

Rank
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9
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16
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British Summer Championships Male 200 Butterfly 16/16

Rank

O 00 NOOULL A WN -

[ ST g Y
w N = O

930286
877625
800178
883455
1142110
1142280
719188

Member
879146
879696
905364
817955
876851
519951
839204
909068
983010
805706
877625
950674
886912
836392
954736

1343947
1233227
1121364
930286
880777
781109
798362
800178
1193537

Member
876851
817955
905364
879146
830788
781109
954736
879696
983010
880777
918540
839204
808805

Elliott Day
Kameron Clarke

Simon Sweatman

Oscar Smillie
John Kean
Greg Fairbairn

George Robert-Shaw

Name

Matthew Richards

Huw Williams
Rhys Edwards

Benjamin Chooyin
Charlie Hutchison

Reid Jones
Cole Hewitt
Will Morris
William Bell
Manfred Battle
Kameron Clarke
Jack Bowyer
Aidan Brown
Samuel Perks
Herbie Kinder
Jackson Olin
Collins Saliboko
James McClenn
Elliott Day
Fraser Wilson
Ewan Wilson
Finn Nicholl

Simon Sweatman
Luca Fankhauser

Name

Charlie Hutchison
Benjamin Chooyin

Rhys Edwards

Matthew Richards

Samuel Salih
Ewan Wilson
Herbie Kinder
Huw Williams
William Bell
Fraser Wilson
loan Evans
Cole Hewitt
Ross Philp

teamipswich
Co Cardiff
Millfield

Sth Ayrshire
Bathgate
Bellshill
Dorking

Ranked Club
Royal Wolv
Millfield
Swansea Aq
Co Cardiff
Ellesmere Co
Plymouth Lea
Nova Cent'n
Tynemouth
Co Leicester
Stowmarket
Co Cardiff
West Suffolk
Stockton
Basildon Ph
Co Peterboro
Camden Swiss
St Felix Sch
Chalfont
teamipswich
Midlothian
Co Salford
StaffordApex
Millfield
Guildford Ct

Ranked Club
Ellesmere Co
Co Cardiff
Swansea Aq
Royal Wolv
Co Sheffield
Co Salford
Co Peterboro
Millfield

Co Leicester
Midlothian
Co Cardiff
Nova Cent'n
Staines

16 26.84
16 26.87
16 26.9
16 26.92
16 26.93
16 26.99
16 27
Age Time

16 55.48
16 57.1
16 57.11
16 57.16
16 57.58
16 57.58
16 58.09
16 58.18
16 58.24
16 58.72
16 58.85
16 58.96
16 58.96
16 59.38
16 59.42
16 59.53
16 59.58
16 59.66
16 59.84
16 59.87
16 59.93
16 59.97
16 1:00.10
16 1:00.17
Age Time

16 2:02.67
16 2:05.70
16 2:06.73
16 2:07.07
16 2:08.23
16 2:08.93
16 2:09.77
16 2:09.99
16 2:11.37
16 2:11.67
16 2:11.91
16 2:12.00
16 2:12.22
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British Summer Championships Male 50 Backstroke 16/16

Rank
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546236
1233227
1122155

929523

889230

900780

788922

839700

894995

941316

834603

Member
921739
1122155
804985
836392
819335
948061
1077966
882674
1102706
913679
892828
876851
918540
1121364
818733
954736
523230
831118
950674
932331
1362747
913260
805706
880777

Thomas Beamer
Collins Saliboko
Jacob Davies
Alexander Everson
Jackson O'Rourke
James Goodwin

Alexander Sharman

James Newman
Luca Capezzuoli
Oliver Nevitt
Kieran Dale

Name

Jonathon Adam
Jacob Davies
Shakil Giordani
Samuel Perks
Oliver Fairman
Conor Massey
Alexander Harris
Luke Pullen
Tobias Fredericks
Alex Bryant
Ryan Robertson
Charlie Hutchison
loan Evans
James McClenn
Finlay Maxwell
Herbie Kinder
Louis Choron
Aaron Beckford
Jack Bowyer
Roan Greening
Ra'eez Warley
William Halliwell
Manfred Battle
Fraser Wilson

Co Leicester
St Felix Sch
Chase
KingstonHull
Northampton
Co Birm'ham
Trowbridge
Market Har
Kingston Roy
Lincoln Vulc
Thanet Swim

Ranked Club
Co Cambridge
Chase
Haringey
Basildon Ph
Poole

Co Glasgow
StirlingSwim
Guildford Ct
Plymouth Lea
Bourmth Coll
Co Glasgow
Ellesmere Co
Co Cardiff
Chalfont
Beckenham
Co Peterboro
Hastings
Derwentside
West Suffolk
Cockermouth
Plymouth Lea
Bristol Hen
Stowmarket
Midlothian

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

Age

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

British Summer Championships Male 100 Backstroke 16/16

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Member
1122155
918540
921739
819335
876851
892828
1362747
882674
836392

Name

Jacob Davies
loan Evans
Jonathon Adam
Oliver Fairman
Charlie Hutchison
Ryan Robertson
Ra'eez Warley
Luke Pullen
Samuel Perks

Ranked Club
Chase

Co Cardiff

Co Cambridge
Poole
Ellesmere Co
Co Glasgow
Plymouth Lea
Guildford Ct
Basildon Ph

Age
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

2:12.90
2:13.11
2:13.20
2:13.39
2:13.65
2:13.84
2:14.19
2:14.47
2:14.63
2:14.65
2:14.68

Time

27.2
27.46
27.56
27.66
27.73

27.9
27.93
28.06
28.09
28.14
28.16
28.17
28.18
28.19
28.26
28.28
28.31
28.36
28.42
28.58
28.65
28.67
28.73
28.76

Time
57.79
58.96
59.18
59.27
59.28
59.64
59.72

1:00.13

1:00.17
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11
12
13
14
15

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

British Summer Championships Male 200 Backstroke 16/16

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

948061
1121364
905364
1167038
523230
1077966
932331
817955
954736
805706
1343947
913679
818733
781025
775935

Member
918540
876851

1122155
819335
1343947
1362747
818733
781025
892828
954736
921739
1167038
867819
546236
932331
805706
775935
882674
836392
1077966
1339325
948061
913679
941203

Conor Massey
James McClenn
Rhys Edwards
Zachariah Speakman
Louis Choron
Alexander Harris
Roan Greening
Benjamin Chooyin
Herbie Kinder
Manfred Battle
Jackson Olin

Alex Bryant

Finlay Maxwell
Cameron Brooker
Willem Koster

Name

loan Evans
Charlie Hutchison
Jacob Davies
Oliver Fairman
Jackson Olin
Ra'eez Warley
Finlay Maxwell
Cameron Brooker
Ryan Robertson
Herbie Kinder
Jonathon Adam
Zachariah Speakman
Alexander Sargeant
Thomas Beamer
Roan Greening
Manfred Battle
Willem Koster
Luke Pullen
Samuel Perks
Alexander Harris
Jeremy Kemp
Conor Massey
Alex Bryant

Harry Andrew

Co Glasgow
Chalfont
Swansea Aq
Mold
Hastings
StirlingSwim
Cockermouth
Co Cardiff

Co Peterboro
Stowmarket
Camden Swiss
Bourmth Coll
Beckenham
Wycombe Dist
Dulwich Dolp

Ranked Club
Co Cardiff
Ellesmere Co
Chase

Poole
Camden Swiss
Plymouth Lea
Beckenham
Wycombe Dist
Co Glasgow
Co Peterboro
Co Cambridge
Mold

Millfield

Co Leicester
Cockermouth
Stowmarket
Dulwich Dolp
Guildford Ct
Basildon Ph
StirlingSwim
Chelsea&West
Co Glasgow
Bourmth Coll
Wellingboro

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

1:00.23
1:00.41
1:00.42
1:00.73
1:00.77
1:00.79
1:00.79
1:00.81
1:00.91
1:01.02
1:01.07
1:01.10
1:01.15
1:01.31
1:01.34

Age Time

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

2:03.68
2:04.11
2:05.48
2:05.77
2:09.46
2:09.73
2:10.90
2:11.05
2:11.16
2:11.24
2:12.10
2:12.19
2:12.44
2:12.59
2:13.35
2:13.42
2:13.46
2:13.74
2:13.78
2:13.96
2:14.10
2:14.29
2:14.40
2:14.53

British Summer Championships Male 200 Individual Medley 16/16

Rank

v b WN R

Member
876851
983010
879146
817955
819335

Name

Charlie Hutchison
William Bell
Matthew Richards
Benjamin Chooyin
Oliver Fairman

Ranked Club
Ellesmere Co
Co Leicester
Royal Wolv
Co Cardiff
Poole

Age
16
16
16
16
16

Time

2:06.33
2:06.75
2:11.61
2:11.75
2:11.79



6

7

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

772023
519951
1122155
1167038
925415
911567
1142280
808805
889230
853328
954736
751433
1142110
1193537
833966
789410
908649
781025
839700

Rory Dickson

Reid Jones

Jacob Davies
Zachariah Speakman
Rhodri Williams
Joseph Russell
Greg Fairbairn
Ross Philp
Jackson O'Rourke
Theo Savva
Herbie Kinder
Ryan Wilcox

John Kean

Luca Fankhauser
Ethan Lindsay
William Brookes
Andre Strydom
Cameron Brooker
James Newman

N Ayrshire
Plymouth Lea
Chase

Mold

Ruthin

Mt Kelly
Bellshill
Staines
Northampton
Co Cardiff

Co Peterboro
Nova Cent'n
Bathgate
Guildford Ct
Dyce
BelperMarlin
RTW Monson
Wycombe Dist
Market Har

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

2:11.99
2:12.18
2:12.28
2:12.39
2:13.03
2:13.34
2:13.46
2:13.79
2:14.16
2:14.61
2:14.72
2:14.93
2:15.10
2:15.31
2:15.43
2:15.51
2:16.00
2:16.09
2:16.23

British Summer Championships Male 400 Individual Medley 16/16

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Member
876851
983010

1122155
879146
889230
954736
819335
772023

1167038
808805

1144065
898459
546236
540213
911567
778567
957318
751433
853328
886306
966429
970224
781025
839700

Name

Charlie Hutchison
William Bell

Jacob Davies
Matthew Richards
Jackson O'Rourke
Herbie Kinder
Oliver Fairman
Rory Dickson
Zachariah Speakman
Ross Philp

Kenji McDade
Henry Pearce
Thomas Beamer
Matthew Yeomans
Joseph Russell
Luke Skelding
Louis Fenson

Ryan Wilcox

Theo Savva
Joshua Williams
Liam Brennan
George Rudd
Cameron Brooker
James Newman

Ranked Club
Ellesmere Co
Co Leicester
Chase

Royal Wolv
Northampton
Co Peterboro
Poole

N Ayrshire
Mold

Staines

Co Oxford

Co Peterboro
Co Leicester
Co Leeds

Mt Kelly

Co Derby

Co Coventry
Nova Cent'n
Co Cardiff
Wycombe Dist
Basildon Ph
Co Oxford
Wycombe Dist
Market Har

Age
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

Time

4:23.57
4:28.61
4:40.45
4:40.62
4:41.18
4:41.52
4:42.01
4:44.11
4:45.19
4:47.43
4:47.52
4:48.05
4:48.14
4:48.61
4:48.64
4:49.52
4:50.20
4:50.94
4:51.30
4:51.65
4:51.76
4:51.82
4:51.83
4:51.86



